

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7197/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 24/08/2007 in CRLA No. 2170/1982 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANWAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated that the Petitioner has expired and,  
therefore, this Special Leave Petition abates. The Special Leave

Petition is dismissed as having been abated.

(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master